that a public hearing of the qualified voters of the Barker Central School District for the presentation of the budget will be held in the Herbert F. Ludwig Fine Arts Hall building in said District scheduled for May 13, 2024 at 6:30 PM prevailing time.

that the annual meeting of the qualified voters of the Barker Central School District will be held at the Barker Central School on Tuesday, May 21, 2024, said vote and election will be held between the hours of 12:00 PM prevailing time and 8:00 PM prevailing time, in the Barker Central School, at which time the polls will be opened for voting by paper ballot upon the following items:

To adopt the annual budget of \$18,895,718 for the Barker Central School District, Niagara County, New York, for the fiscal year 2024-2025 and to authorize the requisite portion thereof to be raised by taxation on the taxable property of the District.

Voss, whose terms expire on June 30, 2024.

To adopt the funding for the Barker Public Library, which is raised by annual levy of a tax upon the taxable real property within the Barker Central School District and increase the Library budget from \$82,806.00 to \$90,259.00. This is an increase of \$7,453.00.

To elect one Trustee to the Barker Public Library Board for a 5-year term c9w52m2tencig Jrand(e)4 xp(i)-2 orig Jr30,8 e to succeed Jessica Monaco .

that a copy of the statement of the amount of money which will be required to fund the School District's budget for 2024-2025, exclusive of public monies, may be obtained by any resident of the District during business hours on each day

other than Saturday, Sunday or holiday during the 14 days preceding the annual meeting and election and on the day of the election or after 8:00 AM prevailing time, May 7, 2024 in the offices of the Business Office, District Office, and school website.

nominating petitions for candidates for the office of member of the Board of Education shall be provided to the District Clerk of said School District at her office in the Barker Central School, between 9:00 AM and 5:00 PM prevailing time not later than 30 days before the election, Monday, April 22, 2024, by 5:00 PM prevailing time and shall be signed by at least 25 voters of the District and state the name and residence of the candidate and meet all requirements.

that military voters or a spouse, parent, child or dependent of a voter as described above, accompanying or being with such voter who are qualified voters of the School District may apply for a military ballot by requesting an application from the District Clerk in writing at 1628 Quaker Road, Barker, NY 14012, or at 716-795-3110 or meadie@barkercsd.net as soon as possible, as military ballots must be transmitted by the District by Ap(il)42, 2024. The Didf026 Tw 3.65 0 Td(T)-3 il 2keril 2keril 2kert t() (t) (t) (is)1 (tr)5 (ic)6 (t)-10 (C)-1 (le

(a)4

powers of the voters to determine, or any proposition which fails to include a specific appropriation where the expenditure of monies is required by the proposition.

the deadlines and procedures stated herein may change as required by law or further state guidance. All District residents are encouraged to closely monitor the District's website for any updated information regarding the District's annual meeting and vote.

District Clerk: Mary H. Eadie Dated: April 5, 2024

School District: Barker Central School

Town of Somerset, County of Niagara, New York